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LEXINGTON LAW GROUP

Mark N, Todzo, State Bar No. 168389
Victoria Hartanto, State Bar No. 259833
503 Divisadero Sireet

San Francisco, CA 94117

Telephone: (415) 913-7800

Facsimile: (415) 759-4112
mtadzo@lexlawgroup.com
vhartanto@lexlawgroup.com

Attorneys for Plaintiff
CENTER FOR ENVIRONMENTAL HEALTH

SUPERIOR COURT OF TIIE STATE OF CALIFORNIA
COUNTY OF ALAMEDA

Coordination Proceeding Special litle: Case No, JCCP 4765
PROPOSITION 65 COCAMIDE DEA CASES C.C.P. §474 AMENDMENT TO
COMPLAINT

This Document Relates To:

IN THE SUPERIOR COURT FOR THE
COUNTY OF ALAMEDA Center for
Environmental Health v. dccessory Zone, LLC,
Case No. RG 13-699752

St S S Mt N S S S S St N e S’

Dept.: Dept. 17
Judge: Hon. George C. Hernandez, I,

Complaint Filed: October 18, 2013
Trial Date:

2/002 Fax Server

From: Loxington Lawvw Group
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ALAMEDA COUNTY
May 20, 2014

CLERK OF
THE SUPERIOR COURT
By Burt Moskaira, Deputy

CASE NUMBER:

JCCP004765
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On October 18, 2013, Plaintiff Center for Environmental Health (“CEH™) filed its
original Complaint in CEH v. Accessory Zone, LLC, et al., Alameda County Superior Court Case
No. RG 13-699752

Pursuant to California Code of Civil Procedure §474, CEH hereby amends the
Complaint as follows:

L. By inserting the name HOYU AMERICA TRANSITION CO. in place of

the reference to DOE 5 in each place that it appears in the Complaint.

Dated: May 20, 2014 Respectfully submitted,
LEXINGTON LAW GROUP

Lt LA

Victoria Hartanto
Attorneys for Plaintiff
CENTER FOR ENVIRONMENTAL HEALTH
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PROOF OF SERVICE
1 declare that:

[ am employed in San Francisco County, California. 1 am over the age of 18 years and
not a party to the within cause; my business address is 503 Divisadero Street, San Francisco, CA
94117. My electronic notification address is cfisher@lexlawgroup.com.

On May 20, 2014, 1 served true copies of the following document:

C.C.P, §474 AMENDMENT TO COMPLAINT

[ transmitted via electronic mail the document listed above to the electronic mail
addresses set forth belowat {0 : 11 A .m. on May 20, 2014:

Please see attached service list.
The transmission was reported as complete and without error.

I declare under penalty of perjury that the foregoing is true and correct, and that this
declaration was executed on May 20, 2014, at San Francisco, California.

Signed: C ,/}\/(g:“:&w

C(s? Fidher
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SERVICE LIST

JCCP 4765
ADDRESS PARTY
Cara L. Martin ABACO Partners LLC
PETERSON PALETTA, PLC
5510 Cascade Road SE, Suite 220
Grand Rapids, M1 49546
CLM@petersonpaletia.com
Kevin C. Mayer Added Extras LLC

Crowell & Moring LLP

515 S. Flower Street, 40" Floor
Los Angeles, CA 90071
kmayer@crowell.com

Richard Grossman
2938 E. 91* Street
Chicago, IL 60617
egrossman@clclaw.org

AFAM Concept, Inc.

Paul H. Burleigh

LeclairRyan, LLP

725 S. Figueroa Street, Suite 350
Los Angeles, CA 90017
paul.burleigh@leclairryan.com

Alberto-Culver Company

Bruce Nye

Barbara Adams

Adams Nye Becht LLP

222 Kearny Street, Seventh Floor
San Francisco, CA 94108
bnye@adamsnye.com
badams{@adamsnye.com

Albertson’s, LLC; Raani Corporation;
SUPERVALU, Inc.

Jason L. Weisberg

Roxborough Pomerance Nye & Adreani
5820 Canoga Avenue, Suite 250
Woodland Hills, CA 91367
jlwi@rpnalaw.com

Archipelago, Inc.

Sophia B. Belloli

Michael Van Zandt

Hanson Bridgett LLP

425 Market Street, 26" Floor
San Francisco, CA 94105
sbelloli@hansonbridgett.com

Aspire Brands; Bonne Bell, LLC




Richard E. Haskin Awesome Products, Inc.
Gibbs Giden Locher Turner Senet Wittbrodt LLP
1880 Century Park East, 12" Floor

Los Angeles, CA 50067

rhaskin@ggltsw.com

Jeffrey Margulies Baylis & Harding PLC; Bloomingdale’s,
William L. Troutman Inc.; Chic Cosmetic Industries Ltd.;

Julie Glazer Dikson Service U.S.A., Inc.; Grace Cole
Fulbright & Jaworksi LLP Limited; Macy's West Stores,

555 South Flower Street, 41% Floor Inc.;Marshalls of MA, Inc.; Marshalls of
Los Angeles, CA 90071 CA, LLC; Nordstrom, Inc.; Ross Stores,
jeff.margulies@nortonrosefulbright.com Inc.; Scottish Fine Soaps Limited; Target
william.troutman@nortonrosefulbright.com Corporation; The TIX Companies; TJ
julie.glazer@nortonrosefulbright.com Maxx of CA, LLC; Toys 'R' Us-Delaware,
Lauren.shoor@nortonrosefulbright.com Inc.

matthew.gurvitz@nortonrosefulbright.com

Carol Brophy Big Lots, Inc.; Big Lots Stores, Inc.;
Jonathan Lee Enchante Accessories
Sedgwick LLP

333 Bush Stireet, 30" Floor

San Francisco, CA 94104
carol.brophy@sedwicklaw.com
jonathan.lee@sedgwicklaw.com

Lawrence P. Adamsky Blue Cross Laboratories, Inc.
Law Offices of Lawrence P. Adamsky
9701 Wilshire Blvd., Tenth Floor
Beverly Hills, CA 90212
lawyer@downtownlawyer.net

Michael J. Steel Carol’s Daughter Product, I.L.C; Carol’s
Jeremiah Levine Daughter Holdings, LL.C; Helen of Troy
Morrison & Foerster LLP Limited; Helen of Troy L.P.; pH Beauty
425 Market Street Labs, Inc.; Sally Beauty Holdings, Inc.;
San Francisce, CA 94105 Sephora USA. Inc.; Strength of Nature,
msteel@mofo.com LLC; Upper Canada Soap & Candle
jlevine@mofo.com Makers Corporation

Ben D, Whitwell Colomer USA Inc.

Jennifer Levin

Venable LLP

2049 Century Park East, Suite 2100
Los Angeles, CA 90067
bwhitwell@venable.com
jlevin@venable.com




Trenton H. Norris

Sarah Esmaili

Arnold & Porter LLP

Three Embarcadero Center, 10® Floor
San Francisco, CA 94111
trent.norris(@aporter.com
sarah.esmaili@aporter.com

Commonwealth Soap & Toiletries, Inc;
E.T. Browne Drug Company, Inc.; Home
& Body Company, Inc.; Method Products,
Inc.

Melissa A. Jones

Jonathan A. Miles

Stoe] Rives LLP

500 Capitol Mall, Suite 1600
Sacramento, CA 95814
majones@stoel.com
jamiles@stoel.com

Conair Corporation; Paris Presents
Incorporated

Renee D. Wasserman
Walter Chen

Rogers Joseph O’Donnell
311 California Street

San Francisco, CA 94104
rwasserman@rjo.com
wchen{@rjo.com

ConvaTec Inc.; Drugstore.com, Inc.; Save
Mart Supermarkets; Walgreen Co.

Steven G. Teraoka

Elizabeth P. Shoemaker

Teraoka & Partners LLP

One Embarcadero Center, Suite 1020
San Francisco, CA 94111
steve(@teraokalaw.com
liz@teraokalaw.com

Daiso California LLC; Pacific Marketing
Alliance, Inc.

Margaret Carew Toledo

Stacy E. Don

Toledo Don LLP

3001 Douglas Blvd., Suite 340
Roseville, CA 95661
toledo@toledodon.com
don@toledodon.com

Dollar Tree Stores, Inc.; Dollar Tree
Distribution, Inc.

Jesse L. Miller

James M. Neudecker

Reed Smith LLP

101 Second Street, Suite 1800
San Francisco, CA 94105
jessemiller@reedsmith.com
jneudecker@reedsmith.com

Gelson’s Markets




Thomas H. Clarke, Jr.

Ropers, Majeski, Kohn & Bentley
75 Broadway, Suite 202

San Francisco, CA 94111
tclarke@rmkb.com
rriedell@rmkb.com

Ichiban Kan, Inc.; Luster Products, Inc.;
Laboratoires Delon (1990) Inc.

Michaeline A. Re

Law Offices of Michaeline A. Re
100 E. Corson Street, 3™ Floor
Pasadena, CA 91103
michaeliner@earthlink.net

John A. Furatani

Law Office of John A. Furutani
100 E. Corson Street, 3™ Floor
Pasadena, CA 91103

John Paul Products, LI.C

Daniel B. Chammas

Ryan M. Andrews

Venable LLP

2049 Century Park East, Suite 2100
Los Angeles, CA 90067
dchammas{@venable.com
rmandrews@venable.com

Lake Consumer Products, Inc.; Rite Aid
Corp.; Wisconsin Pharmacal Company,
LLC

Morse Mehrban

Law Offices of Morse Mehrban, A.P.C.

15233 Ventura Boulevard, Suite 1000
Sherman Oaks, CA 91403
marse@mehrban.com

Julie Mehrban

Mehrban Law Corporation, A.P.C.
15233 Ventura Boulevard, Suite 1000
Sherman Ouaks, CA 91403
julie@juliemehrban.com

Latonia Enge; Natisha Meloncon

Shelley G. Hurwitz

Holland & Kaight LLP

400 S. Hope Street, 8" Floor
Los Angeles, CA 90071
sheltey.hurwitz@hklaw.com

Mudlark Papers, Inc.




James M. Mattesich
Anthony J. Cortez
Monica J. Baumann
Greenberg Traurig, LLP
1201 K Street, Suite 1100
Sacramento, CA 95814
mattesichj@gtlaw.com
cortezan@gtlaw.com
baumannm(@gtlaw.com

Naterra International, Inc.

Joshua A. Bleom

Samir J. Abdelnour

Barg Coffin Lewis & Trapp, LLP
350 California Street, 22" Floor
San Francisco, CA 94104
jab@bcltlaw.com
sja@bcltlaw.com
sej@bcltlaw.com

Olympic Mountain and Marine Products,
Inc.

Lisa A. Cole

Nixon Peabody LLP

2 Palo Alto Square, Suite 500
3000 El Camino Real

Palo Alto, CA 94306
lcole@nixonpeabody.com

Ralph’s Grocery Company; The Kroger
Co.

Daniel N. Greenbaum
Law Office of Daniel N. Greenbaum
14752 Otsego Street

Sherman Oaks, CA 91403
danielgreenbaumesq@gmail.com

Shefa LMV, LLC

Michael E. Delehunt

Megan O. Curran

Foley & Lardner LLP

555 California Street, Suite 1700
San Francisco, CA 94104
mdelehunt@foley.com
meurran{@foley.com

Straight Arrow Products, Inc.

Edward P. Sangster

Daniel W. Fox

K&L Gates LLP

Four Embarcadero Center, Suite 1200
San Francisco, CA 94111

edward sangster@klgates.com

daniel. fox@klgates.com

Topco Associates, LLC




David W. Grace

Albert M. Cohen

Loeb & Loeb LLP

10100 Santa Monica Blvd., Suite 2200
Los Angeles, CA 90067
dgrace(@loeb.com

acochen@loeb.com

TPR Holdings

Lisa Bond, Esq.

Richards Watson Gershon

355 South Grand Avenue , Suite 4000
Los Angeles, CA 90071
Ibond@rwglaw.com

Ulta Salon , Cosmetics & Fragrance, Inc.

Jade F. Jurdi

Barnes & Thornburg LLP

2029 Century Park East, Suite 3000
Los Angeles, CA 90067
jade.jurdi@btlaw.com

Levi heath@btlaw.com

United Pet Group, Inc.

Judith M. Praitis

Amy P. Lally

Sidley Austin LLP

555 West Fifth Street
Los Angeles, CA 90013
jpraitis@sidley.com

Valeant Pharmaceuticals North America
1LLC




